
Vista La Mesa Christian Church 
Terms of Office 

Ministry Year 2024 (July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024) 

 

 

Elders Term Endsa 

2024 2025 2026 
1 Karen Cliffe X   
2 Cheryl Davis-Plotts X   
3 Amanda Dohring X   
4 Brenda Rorie-Baety X   
5 Marianna Kirwan X   
6 Ray Adsit  X  
7   X  
8 Steve Bridwell  X  
9 Julie Germain  X  
10 Larry Knight  X  
11 Tim Cliffe   X 
12 Mary Jane Fay   X 
13 Michael Lewis   X 
14 Brian McCreanor   X 
15    X 

 

Officers 
Term Endsa 

2024 2025 
Karen Cliffe Chair  X (1) 
Tracy Stockdall Vice Chair  X (1) 
Jenny Angione Secretary  X (2) 
Larry Knight Treasurer X (2)  
Susan Peterson Trustee X (2)  
Amy Cliffe Personnel  X (1) 
Cathy Mullican Financial Sec’y. X d  

Ministry Committee Chairs 
Term Endsa 
2024 2025 

Mary Alynn Fallon Worship  X (1) 
Hélène Sisneros Christian Ed X (1)  
Julie Germain Outreach  X (1) 
John Lehton Property X (1)  
Larry Knight Steward/Finance X (2)  
Jennefer Lehton Fellowship  X (1) 

 
 
 
Notes: 
Chairs shown in bold. 
Captains shown in bold italics. 
a. Terms are from July 1 through June 30. 
b. Term is January 1 through December 31. 
c. Serves one-year term. 
d. No term limits 
X(1) – First term, X(2) – Second consecutive term 
*Term limit waived by Board action. 

 

Deacons (w/ team #) Term Endsa 

2024 2025 2026 
1 Al Flores X   
2 Jennefer Lehton X   
3 John Lehton X   
4 Susan Peterson X   
5  X   
6  X   
7 Jenny Angione  X  
8 Mary Alynn Fallon  X  
9 Patrice Hill  X  
10 Ilene Kiser  X  
11 Hélène Sisneros  X  
12 Daphne Flores   X 
13 Tracy Stockdall   X 
14 Claudette Toland   X 
15 Michelle Tolvo-Chan   X 
16 Lyn Van Winkle   X 

 
Standing Committees Term Endsa 

Memorial & Endowment 2024 2025 2026 
1 Helene Sisneros X   
2 Tim Cliffe X   
3 Ray Adsit  X  
4 Susan Peterson  X  
5 Andy Cliffe   X 
6 Jennefer Lehton   X 

Pastoral Relations 2024acd 
1 Jenny Angione X   
2 Daniel Cliffe X   
3 Cheryl Davis-Plotts X   
4 Michael Lewis X   
5  X   
Assoc. Pastor Support 2024   

1 Steve Bridwell X   
2 Karen Cliffe X   
3 Amanda Dohring X   
4 Mary Jane Fay X   
5     

Nominating 2023b,c   
1 Cheryl Davis-Plotts X   
2 Jennefer Lehton X   
3 Michael Lewis X   
4 Cathy Mullican X   
5 Brenda Rorie-Baety X   

Audit 2023a,c   
1  X   
2  X   

Scholarship No Terms Established 
1 Tim Cliffe    
2 Ray Adsit    
3 Helene Sisneros    

 
 



Vista La Mesa Christian Church 
General Board and Committee Chairs 

 

 
GENERAL BOARD MEMBERS 

 

Congregation and Board Chairperson Karen Cliffe 
Congregation and Board Vice-Chairperson Tracy Stockdall 

Secretary Jenny Angione 
Treasurer/Stewardship & Finance Chair Larry Knight 

Trustee Susan Peterson 
Elders Chair Steve Bridwell 

Deacons Chair Daphne Flores 
Worship Chair Mary Alynn Fallon 

Christian Education Chair Hélène Sisneros 
Fellowship Chair Jennefer Lehton 

Outreach Chair Julie Germain 
Property Chair John Lehton 

Pastor  Rebecca Littlejohn 
Memorial Endowment Committee Chair  

Director of Personnel Mary Jane Fay 
 

STANDING COMMITTEES CHAIRPERSONS 
 
Nominating Committee Cheryl Davis-Plotts 
Scholarship Committee Tim Cliffe 

Memorials and Endowment Committee  
Pastoral Relations Committee Cheryl Davis-Plotts 

Associate Pastor Support Committee Karen Cliffe 
 


